Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/23/2005	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
GSBS Development Corporation	03/23/2005	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GE Security, Inc.	
Street Address:	985 Town Center Parkway	
City:	Bradenton	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	34202	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6765477
Patent Number:	D493376
Patent Number:	D472887
Patent Number:	D474174
Patent Number:	5787258
Patent Number:	5822417
Patent Number:	5721672
Patent Number:	5659287
Patent Number:	5864286
Patent Number:	5786757
Patent Number:	5721530
Patent Number:	5670937
Patent Number:	5644293
Patent Number:	5701115

PATENT REEL: 017379 FRAME: 0262

500088829

Patent Number:	5936515
Patent Number:	5741034
Patent Number:	5887067
Patent Number:	5959528
Patent Number:	5943673
Patent Number:	5831546
Patent Number:	6144289
Patent Number:	D442104

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)861-1783

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202 861 1500

Email: patents@bakerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Baker & Hostetler LLP

Address Line 1: Washington Square, Suite 1100
Address Line 2: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	87319.0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dennis P. Cawley

Total Attachments: 15

source=GE Security#page1.tif

source=GE Security#page2.tif

Source GE Gooding//pagez.tir

source=GE Security#page3.tif

source=GE Security#page4.tif

source=GE Security#page5.tif

source=GE Security#page6.tif

source=GE Security#page7.tif source=GE Security#page8.tif

SE Society//pages.in

source=GE Security#page9.tif

source=GE Security#page10.tif

source=GE Security#page11.tif source=GE Security#page12.tif

and the second state of th

source=GE Security#page13.tif

source=GE Security#page14.tif

source=GE Security#page15.tif

DOMESTIC PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment"), effective as of this 23 day of 2005 ("Effective Date"), is from SPX Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("SPX"), Edwards Systems Technology, Inc., a Connecticut corporation ("EST"), GSBS Development Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("GSBS"), Ziton (Pty) Limited, a corporation organized under the laws of the Republic of South Africa ("Ziton"), SPX Canada Partner II Co., an unlimited liability company organized under the laws of Nova Scotia ("SPX Canada Partner II"), SPX Canada, an Ontario general partnership ("SPX Canada"), Maxivox Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Quebec ("Maxivox"), SPX Australia Pty. Ltd., a corporation organized under the laws of Australia (together with SPX, EST, GSBS, Ziton, SPX Canada Partner II, SPX Canada and Maxivox, the "Assignors") to GE Security, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignors and General Electric Company "GE" and General Electric Canada previously entered into that certain Purchase and Sale Agreement dated as of November 15, 2004 (as amended, restated or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Purchase Agreement");

WHEREAS, except as set forth in Section 3.12(c) of the Disclosure Schedule to the Purchase Agreement, one or more of the Assignors owns the entire right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications listed on Schedule A and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues and reexaminations thereof (collectively, the "Assigned Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Assignors are assigning to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Patents pursuant to the Purchase Agreement, and the Purchase Agreement requires the execution of this Assignment.

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of US \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Assignors do hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee any of Assignors' entire right, title and interest in the Assigned Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Assigned Patents are granted or reissued or extended as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with all income, royalties, damages and payments due or payable as of the Effective Date or thereafter with respect thereto and to all causes of action (either in law or in equity) and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for past, present and future infringement of the rights assigned or to be assigned under this Assignment.
- This Assignment is binding upon, and inures to the benefit of, the parties hereto and their respective legal representatives, successors and assigns.

NY1:\\1316347\\02\\\$7P7021.DOC\\47631.0007

- 3. Assignors hereby request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record this Assignment as to the Assigned Patents.
- 4. If any term or provision of this Assignment is invalid, illegal or otherwise unenforceable in whole or in part in any jurisdiction in which Assigned Patents are owned by Assignors, all other terms and provisions of this Assignment shall nevertheless remain in full force and effect. Upon such determination that any term or provision is invalid, illegal or incapable of being enforced, the parties hereto shall negotiate in good faith to modify this Assignment so as to effect the original intent of the parties hereto as closely as possible in order that the transactions contemplated by this Assignment be consummated as originally contemplated to the greatest extent possible.
- 5. All questions concerning the construction, validity and interpretation of this Assignment and the performance of the obligation imposed by this Assignment shall be governed by the laws of the State of New York, regardless of the laws that might otherwise govern under applicable principles of conflict of laws.
- 6. Upon reasonable request by Assignee, Assignors will, and will cause their employees, agents and consultants who are inventors or prosecuting attorneys or agents of the Assigned Patents to, execute additional documents and take other actions as may be necessary or desirable to secure, record or perfect the assignments of the Assigned Patents set forth herein, and to vest in Assignee Assignors' entire right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Patents as granted to Assignee, including, without limitation (i) the disclosure and transfer to Assignee of all pertinent information, data and documents with respect thereto, (ii) the reasonably prompt execution and delivery to Assignee or its legal representative of all applications, specifications, affidavits, oaths, assignments, recordations, and all other documents or instruments which are necessary in order to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, defend, enforce and transfer such rights and in order to assign and convey to Assignee Assignors' entire right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Patents and the inventions described therein and (iii) at reasonable expense testifying as to all pertinent facts and documents relating to the Assigned Patents in any interference, litigation or other proceeding related thereto.
- 7. This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which when executed shall be deemed to be an original but all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement.

[The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank.]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have caused this Assignment to be duly executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the day and year first above written.

SPX CORPORATION

By: Paul F. Hally
Title: Afterney-in-Floot
SPX CANADA PARTNER II CO.

Name: Arul F. Hally
Title: Attorney in Fact

SPX CANADA

By: F Itally
Name: Paul F. Harly
Title: Afterney in Fact

EDWARDS SYSTEMS TECHNOLOGY, INC.

By: Firey in Fact

GSBS DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION.

Name: Paul F Hally
Title: Afforms-in-fact

ZITON (PTY) LIMITED

Name: Paul F. Hally
Title: Afformey in Faces

PATENT

MAXIVOX INC.

By:	P stall	_
Name:	Paul F. Hally	
Title:	Attorney-in-Fact	
	(/	

SIGNED by_ as attorney for SPX AUSTRALIA PTY LTD under power of attorney dated March __, 2005 in the presence of:

Signature of witness

Name of witness (block letters)

By executing this agreement the attorney states that the attorney has received no notice of revocation of the power of attorney

PATENT

Accepted and agreed to by:

GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY

GENERAL ELECTRIC CANADA

By: John S. Ruchas Title: Authorized Person

GE SECURITY. INC.

Name: John S. Re Title: Authorized Person

PATENT

STATE OF New York)	
COUNTY OF New YORK) :ss	<u>_</u>
	wiledged before me this 23 day of what as
his/her act and deed, and the free act and de	ed of himself.
morror not und dood, and the life at	Vyage La Raa
	Notary Public:
	My commission expires:
STATE OF New York)	VIJAYENDRA RAO Corory Public, State of New York Registration in Kings County
\	No. 01RA6119359
COUNTY OF New YORK :ss	Symmission Expires Nov. 29, 2008
The foregoing instrument w	as acknowledged before me this 23 day of her? (,
his/her act and deed, and the free act and de	ed of Winne V
institut det die deed, die die 110 in 110 de	
	Vijay e In Van
	Notary Public:
	My commission expires:
STATE OF New York)	VIJAYENDRA RAO Notary Public State of New York
	Notary Public, State of New York Registration in Kings County No. 01RA6119359
COUNTY OF New York) :ss	Commission Expires Nov. 29, 2008
	owledged before me this 27 day of /
The foregoing instrument was ackn	to ly of 5 Klaude as
his/her act and deed, and the free act and d	eed of <u>Uinhe</u> (
	Voiage In Jas
•	Notary Public:
	My commission expires:
•	
•	VILAYENDRA RAO
	Scientifica in Mew York
	Carrengues Stoires Nov. 29, 2008
	29, 2008

PATENT

STATE OF New York) :ss
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 27 day of Technology of Edwards with as 7 c
his/her act and deed, and the free act and deed of Must
Notary Public:
My commission expires:
STATE OF New York STATE OF New York Registration in Kings County No. 01RA6119359 Commission Expires Nov. 29, 2008
COUNTY OF /VIW TOTA
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 21 day of of 413s land as large.
his/her act and deed, and the free act and deed of winde f
Notary Public My commission expires:
STATE OF New York) STATE OF New York STATE OF New York STATE OF New York SEQUENTIAL TO STATE O
Mark 1016 going his dull that the of Zitor (pty) ltd., as
his/her act and deed, and the free act and deed of Winnel
May entry las
Notary Public: My commission expires:
YUAYENDRA RAO
Notary Public, State of New York Registration in Kings County No. 01RA6119359 Ammission Expires Nov. 29, 2008

PATENT

·
STATE OF NEW YORK) :ss
COUNTY OF May York)
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 2 day of 2005, by for act and deed of NAULSE II.
his/her act and deed, and the free act and deed of
Vnant las
Notary Public:
My commission expires:
VILAYENDRA RAO
Notary Public, State of New York Registration in Kings County
STATE OF (VCW (OTA)) No. 01821 1939 2008
COUNTY OF NEW YORK) :ss
COUNTY OF 100 day of Dutted
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of Physical of SPX thus below Physical of
Maria , 2005, by tax 1) the fire set and deed of William
his/her act and deed, and the free act and deed of Williams
Viana la Lano
Poblici Poblici
Notary Public My commission expires:
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
VIJAYENDRA RAO Notory Public, State of New York Registration in Kings County
STATE OF New York STATE OF New York Registrotion in Kings County No. 01RA6119359 Commission Expires Nov. 29, 2008
COVENTY OF Alew York)
COUNTY OF New York) 158 Commission Expires Nov. 29, 2008 COUNTY OF New York) Commission Expires Nov. 29, 2008 Country of New York
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of of of of
his/her act and deed, and the free act and deed of Naura
his/her act and deed, and the nee act and deed,
Via our Lichter
Notary Public
My commission expires:
VIJAYENDRA RAO Notory Public, State of New York
Registration in Kings County No. 01RA6119359
Commission Expires Nov. 29, 2008

The state of the s

PATENT

$oldsymbol{\cdot}$
STATE OF NEW YORK) :58
COUNTY OF IVEW ION()
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this Zday of his/her act and deed, and the free act and deed of
Vivana In 11/ans
Notary Public:
My commission expires:
may communication experience
STATE OF New (ork) STATE OF New (ork) STATE OF New (ork) SS COUNTY OF New (ork) VIAYENDRA RAO Notary Public, State of New York Clarity varion in Kings County Co. OTRACT19359 BASION Expires Nov. 29, 2008
COUNTY OF /V(w (ork)
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this of GE Security to, as
his/her act and deed, and the free act and deed of winse
Notary Public:
My commission expires:
Stay Communication Conference
VLAYENDRA RAC Notary Public, State of New York Registration in Kings County No. 01RA6119359 Commission Expires Nov. 29, 2008
\cdot

PATENT

SCHEDULE A ASSIGNED PATENTS AND APPLICATIONS

Edwards

**************************************	Country	Stretus	Filing Date	Application Number	Patent Number	Issue Date
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SIGNALING SERVICE NEEDS FOR A PUBLIC RESTROOM	us	Granted	11/26/2002	10/303,889	6,819,238	11/16/2004
MULTI-COLORED INDUSTRIAL DEVICE	US	Granted	12/29/1999	09/474,264	6,626,557	9/30/2003
ELECTRONIC ALARM HORN	US	Granted	1/27/1989	303,516	4,929,924	5/29/1990
PROGRAMMABLE LOGIC . CONTROLLER TONE GENERATING METHOD AND APPARATUS	US	Pending	10/27/2003	10/692,689		
POLLABLE TRANSFORMER ISOLATED SPEAKER SYSTEM AND METHOD	US	Pending	4/28/2003	10/423,914	***************************************	
AUDIO INTERCOM WITH STACKLIGHT INDICATION SYSTEM AND METHOD	US	Pending	12/15/2003	10/734,283		
PROGRAMMABLE EVENT DRIVER/INTERFACE APPARATUS AND METHOD	US	Pending	9/22/2003	10/664,911		<u>.</u>
PROGRAMMABLE SYSTEM PANEL APPARATUS AND METHOD	US	Pending	11/20/2003	10/716,660		***
SYSTEM PANEL PROGRAMMER APPARATUS AND METHOD	US	Pending	11/26/2003	10/722,096		
TWO WIRE DOME LIGHT POWER AND CONTROL SYSTEM	ยร	Pending	3/18/2004	10/802,916		
AUTOMATED ANNUNCIATOR PARAMETER TRANSFER APPARATUS AND METHOD	US	Pending	12/18/2003	10/737,795		
EXPLOSION PROOF MULTI-STATUS LED INDICATOR	us	Pending	9/9/2004	10/936,791		
MEDICAL FACILITY INFORMATION MANAGEMENT APPARATUS AND METHOD	US	Pending	7/29/2004	10/901,229		
PROGRAMMABLE EXTERNAL EVENT TRIGGERING SYSTEM	US	Pending	10/26/2004	10/972,323		
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR INDICATING A STATUS	US	Pending	8/17/2004	10/919,351		
PROGRAMMABLE ELECTRONIC CIRCUIT	US	Pending	12/19/2001	10/020,967		
MULTI-STATUS SIGNALING DEVICE AND METHOD	US	Published	9/5/2002	10/234,393		
SPEAKER SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SELECTIVELY ACTIVATING SPEAKERS	υs	Published	2/20/2003	10/368,638		•
ADDRESSABLE ZONE REPLTY(AZR) WITH MILLEMIUM EVENT DRIVER INTERFERENCE (MEDI) SOFTWARE	US	Pending	16-Feb-03			
WEATHER PROOF (NEMA-3R) GRILLED ENCLOSURE SYSTEM	US	Pending	08-Feb-05			

NY1:\I316347\02\S7P7021.DOC\47631.0007

Title 7	Country	Application Number	Filing Date	Application Number	Paisat Number	Issue Date
APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR ACTIVATING A NON-CONTACT SWITCH FIRE ALARM PULL STATION	US	Granted	5/1/2002	10/135,408	6,765,477	7/20/2004
CEILING SPEAKER	US	Granted	4/8/2002	29/158,560	D474,173	5/6/2003
WALL SPEAKER STROBE	US	Granted	1/24/2003	29/174,924	D489353	5/4/2004
AMBIENT CONDITION DETECTOR	US	Granted	8/18/2003	29/188,285	D493376	7/27/2004
EMERGENCY ALARM SYSTEM USING PULL-STATION WITH CAMERA	US	Granted	9/24/2001	09/961,103	6,693,534	2/17/2004
COMMUNICATION SYSTEM CAPABLE OF BROADCAST MESSAGING AND TRANSPONDER POLLING	US	Granted	5/7/1991	07/696,497	5,194,846	3/16/1993
WALL SPEAKER STROBE	US	Granted	12/21/2001	29/152,389	D472,887	4/8/2003
CEILING SPEAKER WITH STROBE	US	Granted	4/8/2002	29/158,561	D474,174	5/6/2003
LIFE SAFETY SYSTEM HAVING A PANEL NETWORK WITH MESSAGE PRIORITY	US	Granted	5/10/1996	644,479	5,787,258	7/28/1998
PHONE CONTROL CENTER FOR A LIFE SAFETY NETWORK	US	Granted	5/10/1996	644,835	5,822,417	10/13/1998
CORE MODULES FOR A LIFE SAFETY SYSTEM AND STRUCTURE FOR SUPPORTING SUCJH MODULES IN A PANEL	us	Granted	5/10/1996	644,815	5,721,672	. 2/24/1998
STROBE SYNCHRONIZATION FOR AVERTING CONVULSIVE REACTIONS TO STROBE LIGHT	US	Granted	3/21/1995	08/408,021	5,659,287	8/19/1997
DISTRIBUTED INTELLIGENCE ALARM SYSTEM HAVING A TWO- TIER MONITORING PROCESS FOR DETECTING ALARM CONDITIONS	US	-Granted	5/16/1995	441,833	5,864,286	1/26/1999
LOAD SHED SCHEME FOR TWO WIRE DATA TRANSMISSION	US	Granted	5/16/1995	441,762	5,786,757	7/28/1998
STAND ALONE MODE FOR ALARM- TYPE MODULE	US	Granted	4/1/1997	834,686	5,721,530	2/24/1998
LINE MONITOR FOR TWO WIRE DATA TRANSMISSION	US	Granted	5/16/1995	441,754	5,670,937	9/23/1997
GROUND FAULT DETECTION WITH LOCATION INDENTIFICATION	US	Granted	5/16/1995	08/441,811	5,644,293	7/1/1997
FIELD PROGRAMMABLE MODULE PERSONALITIES	US	Granted	5/16/1995	441,792	5,701,115	12/23/1997

FIELD PROGRAMMABLE VOICE MESSAGE DEVICE AND PROGRAMMING DEVICE	υs	Granted	4/13/1998	09/060,681	5,936,515	8/10/19 99
ELECTROMAGNETIC DOOR HOLDER APPARATUS	US	Granted	10/2/1995	537,485	5,741,034	4/21/1998
POWER SAVER CIRCUIT FOR AUDIO/VISUAL SIGNAL UNIT	US	Granted	2/21/1984	591,889	4,499,453	2/12/1985
ELECTRONIC CIRCUITS FOR DRIVING BELLS OR ELECTROMAGNETIC DEVICES	US	Granted	8/9/1985	764,154	4,628,213	12/9/1986
ENHANCED PATHLENGTH GAS SAMPLE CHAMBER	US	Granted	4/16/1993	049,033	5,414,264	3/9/1995
ENHANCED PATHLENGTH GAS SAMPLE CHAMBER	US	Granted	9/7/1994	301,884	5,453,621	9/26/19 9 5
LASER ASSISTED QUASI- BLACKBODY RADIATION SOURCE	us	Granted	7/6/1992	909,253	5,408,101	4/18/1995
GAS SAMPLE CHAMBER FOR USE WITH A SOURE OF COHERENT RADIATION	US	Granted	1/19/1993	005,759	5,384,640	1/24/4995
ADAPTIVE FIRE DETECTOR	US	Granted	4/27/1992	874,394	5,369,397	11/29/1994
SELF-CALIBRATION OF AN NDIR GAS SENSOR	US	Granted	9/19/1991	762,396	5,347,474	9/13/1994
SPECTRAL RATIOING TECHNIQUE FOR NDIR GAS ANALYSIS USING A DIFFERENTIAL TEMPERATURE SOURCE	US	Granted	9/6/1989	403,587	5,028,992	6/25/1991
GAS SAMPLE CHAMBER	US	Granted	4/2/1990	503,216	5,060,508	10/29/1991
MULTI-CHANNEL GAS SAMPLE CHAMBER	US	Granted	12/31/1991	816,596	5,222,389	6/29/1993
NDIR GAS ANALYSIS USING SPECTRAL RATIOING TECHNIQUE	US	Granted	3/16/1992	851,869	5,341,214	8/23/1994
FUNCTIONAL TESTING METHOD FOR TOXIC GAS SENSORS	US	Granted	6/8/1992	894,919	5,335,534	8/9/1994
LIFE SAFETY SYSTEM WITH ENERGY SAVING VISUAL ALARM APPLIANCE AND METHOD	US	Granted	8/6/1999	09/369;622	6,417,772	7/9/2002
AUDIO COMMUNICATION SYSTEM FOR A LIFE SAPETY NETWORK	υs	Granted	5/10/1996	08/644,834	5,887,067	3/23/1999
AUTO SYNCHRONOUS OUTPUT MODULE AND SYSTEM	US	Granted	7/1/1998	09/108,722	5,959,328	9/28/1999
CONFIGURATION PROGRAMMING SYSTEM FOR A LIFE SAFETY NETWORK	US	Granted	\$/10/19 9 6	08/644,478	5,943,673	8/24/1999
AUTOMATIC ADDRESSING IN LIFE SAFETY SYSTEM	us	Granted	3/10/1996	08/644,816	5,831,546	11/3/1998

ALARM SIGNALING DEVICE HAVING A TOUCH-TO-SILENCE FEATURE	U\$	Granted	6/2/1999	09/324,564	6,144,289	11/7/2000	
SERVO-CONTROLLED CONCEALED EMERGENCY LIGHT FIXTURE	US	Granted	1/19/2000	09/487,959	6,371,621	4/16/2002	7
SILENCEABLE SPEAKER WITH PRE-ANNOUNCE TONE DETECTION	บร	Granted	10/12/2000	09/687,154	6,307,482	10/23/2001	
FIRE ALARM SYSTEM WITH IMPROVED METHOD OF BUILDING OCCUPANT EVACUATION	US	Pending	9/24/2004	10/948,4460			4
NETWORK LAYER PROTOCOL	US	Pending	12/3/2002	10/307,965			1
AUDIO LINE ISOLATOR	US	Pending	9/28/2004	10/950,490			1
DUCT SMOKE DETECTOR-DUST FILTER SUPERVISION	US	Pending	8/6/2003	10/634,883			
AMBIENT CONDITION DETECTOR WITH MULTIPLE SENSORS AND SINGLE CONTROL UNIT	ĽS	Pending	5/7/2003	10/430,392			
AMBIENT CONDITION DETECTOR WITH MULTI-FUNCTION TEST	US	Pending	6/18/2003	10/463,515			1
HORN/STROBE ALARM	US	Pending	10/29/2003	29/192,631		·	
MODEM COMMUNICATOR (3- MODCOM)	ŲS	Pending	9/7/2001	09/947;536			
AUDIO LINE ISOLATOR	US	Published	6/11/2002	10/166,173			1
ALARM PULL-STATION WITH CAMERA	US	Published	9/24/2001	09/961,104			
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ADJUSTING AUDIBLE AND VISUAL OUTPUTS OF A MONTED ALARM DEVICE	US	Published	5/13/2002	10/142,951			
CONCENTRATION DETECTOR	US	Granted	12/22/1989	455,072	5,047,639	9/10/1991	
FIRE AND SMOKE DETECTION AND CONTROL SYSTEM	US	Granted	7/28/1997	08/901,723	5,945,924	8/31/1999	
NON-INVASIVE QUANTIFICATION OF GLUCOSE CONTROL, AGING AND ADVANCED MAILLARD PRODUCTS BY STIMULATED FLUORESCENCE	U S	Granted	9/16/1994		5;60 <u>4</u> ,079	2/11/1997	
NON-INVASIVE BLOOD CHEMISTRY MEASUREMENT BY STIMULATED INFARED RELAXATION EMISSION	US	Granted	3/12/1992	852,085	5,370,114	12/6/1994	
COMBINED HORN AND STROBE ALARM SIGNAL	US	Granted	4/25/2000	29/122,299	D442,104	\$/15/2001	
DIFFUSION-TYPE NOIR GAS ANALYZER WITH IMPROVED RESPONSE TIME DUE TO CONVECTION FLOW	US	Granted	10/24/2000	09/695,267	6,255,653	7/3/2001	

Telaire

Flue	Country_	Status	Filing Date	Application Number	Patent Number	Issue Date
EXPLOSION PROTECTION SENSOR FOR GAS APPLIANCES	U\$	Granted	5/31/2002	10/158,133	6,626,133	9/30/2003
USING CARBON DIOXIDE TO CONTROL AUTOMOBILE FUNCTIONS	US	Granted	6/24/2002	10/176,708	6,758,081	7/6/2004
SIMPLE FIRE DETECTOR	US	Granted	4/2/1990	503,214	5,053,754	10/1/1991
DIFFUSION-TYPE GAS SAMPLE CHAMBER	us	Granted	7/25/1994	279,915	5,502,308	3/26/1996
SELF-CLEANING OVEN HAVING SMOKE DETECTOR FOR CONTROLLING CLEANING CYCLE TIME	US	Granted	6/27/2001	09/891,457	6,396,406	5/28/2002
METHOD FOR DETECTING VENTING OF A COMBUSTION APPLIANCE WITH AN IMPROPER SPACE	US	Granted	1/6/1998	09/004,142	6,250,133	6/26/2001
DIFUSSION TYPE NDIR GAS ANALYZER WITH IMPROVED RESPONSE TIME DUE TO CONVECTION FLOW	US	Granted	7/11/2000	09/613,987	6,410,918	6/25/2002
SELF-CLEANING OVEN HAVING SMOKE DETECTOR FOR CONTROLLING CLEANING CYCLE TIME	US	Granted	5/14/2000	09/593,341	6,285,290	.9/4/2001
NDIR GAS SENSOR	US	Granted	8/2/1994	08/284,914	5,444,249	8/22/1995
NDIR GAS SENSOR	ŲS	Granted	6/13/1996	08/662,981	5,747,808	5/5/1998
FALSE ALARM RESISTANT FIRE DETECTOR WITH IMPROVED PERFORMANCE	US '	Granted	11/5/1996	08/744;040	5,798,700	8/25/1998
PRACTICAL AND IMPROVED FIRE DETECTOR	US	Gramed	1/29/1996	08/593,750	5,691,704	11/25/1997
FIRE DETECTOR	US	Granted	1/29/1996	08/593,253	5,767,776	6/16/1998
NDIR GAS SENSOR	US	Granted	4/23/1997	08/844,987	5,834,777	11/10/1998
FIRE DETECTOR	US	Gramed	4/14/1998	09/060,115	5,966,077	10/12/1999
SEMI-CONSTANT POWER CIRCUIT FOR USE WITH A THERMAL RADIATION SOURCE	υs	Granted	ł0/28/1997	08/959,750	6,023,069	2/8/2000
PASSIVE INFRARED ANALYSIS GAS SENSOR	us	Granted	4/13/1995	08/422,507	5,650,624	7/22/1997
METHOD FOR DYNAMICALLY ADJUSTING CRITERIA FOR DETECTING FIRE THROUGH SMOKE CONCENTRATION	บร	Granted	7/29/1997	08/902,537	6,107,925	8/22/2000
GAS SAMPLE CHAMBER	US	Granted	11/18/1991	07/793,990	5,163,332	11/17/1992
DIFFUSION-TYPE GAS SAMPLE CHAMBER	U\$	Granted	7/16/1992	07/915,003	5,340,986	8/23/1994
CARBON DIOXIDE SENSOR FOR CONTROLLING EXHAUST GAS RECIRCULATION IN DIESEL ENGINES	US	Granted	4/27/2001	09/842,635	6,615,646	9/9/2003
AUTOMATIC CALIBRATION MODE FOR CARBON DIOXIDE SENSOR	US	Granted	4/27/2001	09/842,622	6,588,250	7/8/2003

CARBON DIOXIDE RATE OF CHANGE FOR VEHICLE TRUNK SAFETY	us	Granted	4/27/2001	09/842,638	6,424,267	7/23/2002
USING CARBON DIOXIDE TO INDICATE OXYGEN DEPLETION	US	Granted	4/27/2001	09/842,636	6,344,798	2/5/2002
METHOD FOR COMPENSATING FOR DRIFT IN GAS SENSING EQUIPMENT	US	Granted	12/29/2000	09/751,668	6,526,801	3/4/2003
APPARATUS AND METHOD USING SMOKE AND/OR GAS SENSING IN COOKING DEVICES	us	Granted	2/8/2001	09/778,836	6,788,211	9/7/2004
FALSE ALARM RESISTANT FIRE DETECTOR WITH IMPROVED PERFORMANCE	US	Granted	6/14/1993	077,488	5,592,147	1/7/1997
ECONOMIZER CONTROL	US	Pending	1/30/2003	10/353,947		
ABSOLUTE HUMIDITY SENSOR TO CONTROL DRYING EQUIPMENT	US	Pending	5/10/2002	10/141,857		

Ziton

RECORDED: 03/29/2006

Title	Country	Status	Filing Date	Application Number	Patent Number	Issue Date
FIRE DETECTOR CASING (HEAT)	US	Granted	6/6/2002	29/161,839	D476,252	6/24/2003
FIRE DETECTOR CASING (ION-OPTICAL)	บร	Granted	6/6/2002	29/161,841	D475,943	6/17/2003
FIRE DETECTOR CASING	US	Granted	6/6/2002	29/161,840	D475,312	6/3/2003
FIRE DETECTION SYSTEM	US	Granted	8/19/1996	08/697064	5,896,082	4/20/1999
FIRE DETECTOR	US	Granted	9/5/1997	29/076,128	D395,614	6/30/1998
FIRE DETECTION SYSTEM (ASSET TAGGING)	US	Pending	8/24/2004	10/487,445		
SOUNDERS FOR FIRE ALARM SYSTEMS	US	Pending	12/2/2003	10/343,549		
SYSTEM FOR SEQUENTIAL DATA TRANSMISSION IN A FIRE DETECTION NETWORK	US	Pending	9/22/2004	10/508,660		

PATENT